STATE OF TEXAS §

wn

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES
SOQ 14-025

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas,
Terracon Consultants, Inc., (hereinafter “Consultant”), a company authorized to conduct
business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, on or about July 11, 2023, the parties executed and accepted that
certain Agreement for Construction Materials Testing Services concerning Tamarron
Crossing under Mobility Bond Project No. 20304, pursuant to SOQ 14-025, (hereinafter
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow Consultant to
provide additional Services under the Agreement and to increase the maximum
compensation for the completion of such services as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Consultant an additional amount not to exceed thirty-two
thousand three hundred three dollars and 21/100 ($32,303.21) to perform the
additional Services pursuant to SOQ 14-025, as described in Consultant’s
proposal dated January 18, 2024, attached hereto as Exhibit “A-1” and
incorporated herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Consultant for all Services rendered
is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one hundred eleven thousand
three hundred twenty-eight dollars and 21/100 ($111,328.21), authorized as
follows:

$ 79,025.00 under the Agreement; and
S 32,303.21 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without
an agreement executed by the parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

Amendment to Agreement for Construction Materials Testing Services
Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 20304
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their
respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed
by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC.

> = / e
= .

Ll

KP George, County Judge Authorized Agent — Signature

Chad C. Gordon, P.E.

Date Authorized Agent — Printed Name
ATTEST: Senior Principal
Title

February 27, 2024
Laura Richard, County Clerk Date

APPROVED: %%

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

I:\AGREEMENTS\2024 Agreements\Engineering\Terracon Consultants (23-Eng-100847-A1)\Amend 1 - CMT for Tamarron Crossing
(Isl 2.11.24).docx

Amendment to Agreement for Construction Materials Testing Services
Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 20304
Page 2 of 2


hernajil
Stacy


EXHIBIT A-1



11555 Clay Road, Suite 100

- Ierracon Houston, Texas 77043

P (713) 690-8989
F (713) 690-8787

Terracon.com

January 18, 2024

Fort Bend County

¢/o Schaumburg & Polk, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Joseph Schwieterman
301 Jackson, 4th Floor
Richmond, Texas 77469

RE: Supplement to Agreement for Services
Tamarron Crossing Widening - FBC Project No.20304
Tamarron Crossing, Katy, Texas 77494
Change Order Request No.1 Revised
Terracon Project No. 92231239

Dear Mr. Schwieterman:

Terracon is providing the following budget status update and request for modification of budget for the
Tamarron Crossing Widening - FBC Project No.20304 project. Terracon’s current budget amount is
$79,025.00, which has been exceeded. Terracon would like to request funds in addition to the original

contract amount.

The following items were not factored in to our original budget estimate:

o Additional testing for soil samples, field density tests, concrete testing, 10 cancelled service
trips, and asphalt testing that was not part of our original scope of work.
o Additional project management time associated to the above tasks.
Original Budget Estimate $79,025.00
Change Order No.1 $32,303.21
Final Adjusted Budget $111,328.21

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact us at your convenience.

Sincerely,
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
(Texas Firm Registration No. F-3272)

{(' o (S g
///mg.z/(/‘mé/z%@ = Lanat
ivan Eduardo Acuna, P.E. Chad C. Gordon, P.E.

Senior Project Manager Materials Services Manager
Materials Services

Attachments:
(1) Budget Report as of 1/18/2024

Explore with us




